1	State of Arkansas
2	87th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2009 HR 1016
4	
5	By: Representative Wills
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	RECOGNIZING ARKANSAS JAYCEES DAY.
10	
11	Subtitle
12	RECOGNIZING ARKANSAS JAYCEES DAY.
13	
14	
15	WHEREAS, the United States Junior Chamber, or Jaycees, is an
16	international nonprofit organization for persons eighteen (18) to forty (40)
17	years of age; and
18	
19	WHEREAS, the Arkansas Junior Chamber, or Arkansas Jaycees, is a
20	nonprofit, politically nonpartisan organization with the goal of fostering
21	and promoting efforts to organize and develop local Jaycees organizations
22	throughout the State of Arkansas to afford opportunity to acquire and develop
23	leadership ability for participation in the affairs of the local Jaycees
24	organizations' respective communities, states, and nation; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, the Arkansas Jaycees' hard work and dedication to the state is
27	commendable,
28	
29	NOW THEREFORE,
30	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL
31	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
32	
33	THAT the House of Representatives recognizes the hard work and
34	dedication of the Arkansas Jaycees and recognizes February 17, 2009, as
35	Arkansas Jaycees Day.
36	



1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate
2	copy shall be provided to Arkansas Jaycees State President Chad Peterson by
3	the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29 20	
30 21	
31 32	
32 33	
33 34	
34 35	
36	
50	